502011807 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olivier PIUZZI	07/19/2012
Gerard PEYSSI	07/19/2012
Francois ROUYRE	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S)
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne
City:	Toulouse
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13508556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7034132220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	398727US41PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 6

source=398727USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0430 P \$40.00 135085

502011807

source=398727USAssignment#page2.tif source=398727USAssignment#page3.tif source=398727USAssignment#page4.tif source=398727USAssignment#page5.tif source=398727USAssignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0431

Assignment of Application

,	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Olivier PIUZZI of:- 51 Rue du Val d'Oise, Tournefeuille F- 31170, France
	2) Gerard PEYSSI of:- 660 Chemin Barouna, Aussonne P-31840, France
	3) François ROUYRE of:- 10 Rue François Villon, Cornebarrieu F-31700, France
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MOUNTING FOR HOLDING ELONGATE OF POSITION RELATIVE TO A STRUCTURE (Application No. 13/508,556 , filed July 27, 2012 WHEREAS, AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 316 Route de Bayonne. To France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any a countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whe acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assig unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to claim priority under the terms of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International French of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforement of the Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the Aforement of the Convention and Treaties and Arrange	
-	The state of the s
	35 AA GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF THE THEORY OF THE THE THEORY OF THE THEORY O
,	Control of the State of the Sta
,	
_	
_	, respectively,
	WHEREAS, AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S)
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 316 Route de Bayonne. Toulouse 31060, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
	I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the

assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Obion, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>19/07/2012</u>		W33H	PIUZZI
	(Signature of Investor)	Olivier PIUZZI	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Gerard PEYSSI	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	François ROUYRE	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Docket No. 398727US41PCT

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Olivier PIUZZI of	:- 51 Rue du Val d'Oisc, Tournefeuille F- 31170, France		
AND IUESIDIENCE ADDRESS OF	2) Gerard PEYSSI of	f:- 660 Chemin Barouna, Aussonne F-31840, France		
THE INVENTORS:	3) Francois ROUYR	E of:- 10 Rue François Villon, Comebarrieu F-31700, Fran	nce	
		A CHARLES AND A	The state of the s	
		donner en	weeker co	
			www.mpamd.v. www.mpamd	
	drines sistematical companies and property of the companies of the compani	W 4		
	Check state of the County State of Machiner of State of S	ALMA NEWSON NEW TO A STOLEN WHITE WAS A STOLEN WHITE WAS A STOLEN WHITE WAS A STOLEN WHITE WAS A STOLEN WAS A STOLEN WHITE WAS A STOLEN	The state of the s	
	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Community to the control of the cont	. 	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The second secon	
	Web contracted the contract of	nyk nyker szere est ár mág nyeletettettett estét esté	posts province	
	·	The second secon		
•			, respectively,	
	have invented certain new and posful impre	ovements in: MOUNTING FOR HOLDING ELONGATE	OBJECTS IN	
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION;	POSITION RELATIVE TO A STRUCTU		. OBSECTO III	
		filed July 27, 2012	\ and	
	(Application No. <u>13/508,556</u>	, filed todaly 27, 2012), and	
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, AIRBUS OPERATION	IS (S.A.S)		
AND ADDRESS DE COSHPANY OR OTHIBIL ASSIGNED	(hereinaster reserved to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 316 Route de Bayonne. Toulouse 31060, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
, ,	acknowledged, and for other good and va	on of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt sububble consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, a lustive right to the said invention in the United States	ssign and transfer	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Olivier PIUZZI	
Date: 19 juillet 2010	(Signature of Inventor)	Gerard PEYSS1	1200
V Date:		COMMOTO TO S	
	(Signature of Inventor)	François ROUYRE	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:		•	
	(Signature of Inventor)		•
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Olivier PIUZZI of:- 51 R	ue du Val d'O	Dise, Tournefeui	lle F-31170, France	2
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		2) Gerard PEYSSI of:- 660	Chemin Baro	una, Aussonne l	F-31840, France	
THE INVENTORS:		3) François ROUYRE of:-	10 Rue Franc	ois Villon, Corn	iebarrieu F-31700, I	Trance
	**************************************	######################################		**************************************		All and the second an
			ry (Modely**	***	244 COURT - 184 CARREST - 184	1 14 devention transfer se
	***************************************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	The state of the s	**************************************		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	 		Samuel Common Market	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	to the throughout segan the transfer that the second transfer that the			Section of the sectio	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	- And Andrews
	Newsonskie staten was alle sie verwenten er se	COLUMN TO A STATE OF COMMON AS A STATE OF COMMON CO		occo c.l. / "Nooco, "porte-aroun-and		E : 1903: 150000 fouts H
	~	The state of the s	<u></u>		West of the second second section of the second section (section section)	Ministration (American American America
	NOTICE AND DEPOSITED TO LAKE HER	and the second s		CONTRACTOR VALUE OF THE		100 Mar 47700 - 100 \ (
	No. of All about All and All a	The state of the s	www.			oria S.S. Orienta de Printerio de India
		V*XXIII XXIII XXIIIXXII XXIII			econ, who will be the transfer of the constraint and the constraint an	
			an or sure or an art to take the control	**************************************		www.minnesserver
		<u></u>	,			, respectively
	have invested assist		unio MOD	NTING EGR H	OLDING BLONG A	TO ADIDATE IN
nsert title of Nvention;		in new and useful improvemen	ns in: <u>ivio</u> ui	NAME OF THE PARTY	DIDING ELONGA	TE OBJECTS IN
	POSITION RELAT	IVE TO A STRUCTURE				·
	(Application No. 1	3/508,556	, filed	July 27,	2012), and
						•
NSERT NAME	WHEREAS, _A	AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.	.S)			····
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNMEN	(hereinafter referre	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having	g a place of	business at: 31	6 Route de Bayon	ne. Toulouse 31060
HINDLASSIONES		of acquiring the entire right,				
	Patent that may be	granted therefore in the Uni	ted States an	nd its territorial	possessions and in	any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Olivier PIUZZI	1.1101
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Gerard PEYSSI	
Date: 19107/2012	Roulie	
•	(Signature of Invented) François ROUYRE	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of leventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09